Eric Sen#{233}terre, MD #{149}Patrick Taourel, MD #{149}Yves Bouvier, MD #{149}Jean Pradel, MD
Bernard Van Beers, MD #{149}Jean-Pierre Daures, MD #{149}Jacques Pringot, MD
Didier Mathieu, MD #{149}Jean-Michel Bruel, MD
Detection of Hepatic Metastases:
Ferumoxides-enhanced MR Imaging
versus Unenhanced MR Imaging
and CT during Arterial Portography’
Index terms: Computed tomography (CT), comparative studies #{149}Iron #{149}Liver neoplasms, CT,

AIR 1993; 161:572-573.
23. Dodd GD III. An American’s guide to
Couinaud numbering system. AJR 1993; 161:
574-575.
24. Be�g CS, McNeil BJ. Assessment of radio-
logic test: control of bias and other design con-
siderations. Radiology 1988; 167:565-569.
25. Metz CE. ROC methodology in radiobogic
imaging. Invest Radiol 1986; 21:720-723.
26. HanleyjA, McNeil BJ. The meaning and use
of the area under a receiver operating dwacteiis-
tic(ROC) curve. Radiology 1992; 143:29-3&
27. Metz CE. Some practical issues of the experi-
mental design and data analysis in radiological
ROC studies. Invest Radiol 1989; 24:234-245.
28. Metz CE. Quantification of failure to demon-
strate statistical significance: the usefulness
of confidence intervals. Invest Radiol 1993;
28:59-63.
29. Frets CJ, Stark DD, Metz CE, et aL Detection
of hepatic metastases: comparison of contrast-
enhanced CT, unenhanced MR imaging and
iron-oxide enhanced MR imaging. AJR 1990;
155:763-770.
30. yogI Ti, Hammerstingl R, Pegios W, et ab.
The value of liver specific superparamagnetic
contrast medium AMI-25 for the detection and
differential diagnosis ofprimary liver tumors
versus metastases. ROFO 1994; 160:319-328.
31. Denys A, Arriv#{233}L, Servois V, et al. Hepatic
tumors: detection and characterization at 1-1
MR imaging enhanced with AMI-25. Radiol-
ogy 1994; 193:663-669.
32. Marchal C, Hecke PV, Demaerel P, et aL De-
tection of liver metastases with superparamag-
netic iron oxide in 15 patients: results of MR
imaging at 1.5 T. AJR 1989; 152:771-775.
33. Rummeny EJ, Wemecke K, Saini 5, etaL
Comparison between high-field-strength MR
imaging and CT for the screening of hepatic
metastases: a receiver operating characteristic
analysis. Radiology 1992; 182:879-886.
34. Yamamoto H, Yamashita Y, Yoshimatsu 5, et
aL Hepatocellubar carcinoma in cirrhotic liv-
ers: detection with unenhanced and iron ox-
ide-enhanced MR imaging. Radiology 1995;
195:106-112.
35. Fretz CJ, Elizondo C, Weissbeder R, Hahn PF,
Stark DD, Ferrruci JTJr. Superparamagnetic
iron-oxide enhanced MR imaging: pulse se-
quence optimization for detection of liver can-
cer. Radiology 1989; 172:393-397.
36. Hamm B, Reichel M, yogI ij, Taupitz M. Su-
perparamagnetic iron particles: clinical results
in the MR diagnosis ofliver metastases. ROFO
1994; 160:52-S8.
37. Edelman RR, SiegelJB, Singer A, Dupuis K,
Longmaid HE. Dynamic MR imaging of the
liver with Gd-DTPA: initial clinical results. AJR
1989; 153:1213-1219.
38. de Lange EE, MuglerJP III, Bosworth JE, et al.
MR imaging of the liver: breath-hold TI-
weighted MP-GRE compared with conven-
tional T2-wei�hted SE imaging lesion detec-